
Medicine Hat Canine Association 2012 

 

Building Hours: Thursday 10:00am, Set up for rings and mats ONLY.  

For booths and exhibitors set up times will be decided by MHCA and will be after the completion of 

show set up. Please see Diane Stepple at the show for more information on Exhibitor and Booth set up 

times. 

 

Friday and Saturday – 7:00am to 10:00pm 

Sunday – 7:00am to after the show. 



Ring 1 Ring 2

9:00am - Barbara Dempsey Alderman1:00pm 9:00am - Michael Woods 1:00pm Michael Woods

Group 1 M F SM SF Group 7 M F SM SF Group 5 M F SM SF Group 6 M F SM SF

Pointer (GSH) 0 0 2 0 Australian Shepherd 0 2 0 0 CKCS 2 3 1 0 Bulldog 1 1 0 0

Retriever (Flat) 0 0 1 0 Bearded Collie 0 0 1 0 Chihuahua (LC) 1 2 0 0 Chow Chow 0 0 1 0

Retriever (Golden) 2 9 2 0 Border Collie 0 0 1 0 Chihuahua (SC) 2 3 0 0 Dalmatian 1 0 1 0

Retriever (Labrador) 1 2 0 0 Bouvier d 0 1 0 0 Chinese Crested 0 0 1 0 French Bulldog 2 3 0 1

Retriever (NSDT) 1 2 0 0 Collie (Rough) 0 0 1 0 Griffon (Brussels) 1 0 0 0 Keeshond 0 0 1 0

Setter (English) 0 0 0 1 Finnish Lapphund 0 0 1 0 Italian Greyhound 0 0 0 1 Lhasa Apso 0 0 0 1

Setter (Irish) 0 0 1 1 German Shepherd 0 1 0 0 Miniature Pinscher 1 0 0 1 Lowchen 0 0 1 0

Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2 3 1 0 OES 0 0 0 1 Papillon 2 4 1 1 Poodle (Standard) 1 3 1 0

Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 0 1 0 0 Shetland Sheepdog 4 1 0 2 Pekingese 1 1 0 0 Shiba Inu 1 1 0 0

Spaniel (Eng Spring) 0 0 1 0 Welsh Corgi (Card) 3 2 1 0 Pomeranian 2 2 1 0 Shih Tzu 1 1 0 0

Total - 33 Welsh Corgi (Pem) 0 0 2 0 Poodle (Toy) 2 1 0 0 Total - 23

Total - 24 Pug 0 1 0 0 Sandra Lex

Group 4 M F SM SF Toy Fox Terrier 1 2 0 0 Group 3 M F SM SF

Bull Terrier 1 0 0 1 Yorkshire Terrier 1 2 1 0 Alaskan Malamute 0 0 1 0

Bull Terrier (Min) 0 0 1 0 Total - 45 Boxer 1 2 1 0

Cairn Terrier 0 0 1 0 Sandra Lex Doberman Pinscher 1 1 1 0

Fox Terrier (Wire) 0 0 1 0 Group 2 M F SM SF Great Dane 1 1 1 1

Parson Russell 0 1 0 0 Afghan Hound 0 0 0 1 Great Pyrenees 0 1 1 1

Schnauzer (Min) 0 1 0 0 Basenji 2 1 0 0 Portuguese Water 1 1 0 0

Soft-Coat Wheaten 1 1 1 1 Borzoi 0 0 1 0 Rottweiler 3 2 1 0

Welsh Terrier 0 0 1 0 Dachshund (ML) 2 2 1 0 Schnauzer (Giant) 1 0 0 0

Total - 12 Dachshund (MW) 0 1 0 0 Siberian Husky 3 1 1 0

Lunch Break Dachshund (SW) 0 1 2 0 Total - 29

Ibizan Hound 1 0 0 0

Rhodesian Ridge 0 1 1 0

Saluki 0 0 1 0 BIS - Sandra Lex

Whippet 0 0 1 1

Total - 20

Lunch Break

Medicine Hat Canine Association - Friday, May 11th 2012 



Ring 1 Ring 2

9:00am - Michael Woods 1:00pm 9:00am - Sandra Lex 1:00pm Barbara Dempsey Alderman

Group 2 M F SM SF Group  1 M F SM SF Group 7 M F SM SF Group 6 M F SM SF

Afghan Hound 0 0 0 1 Pointer (GSH) 0 0 1 0 Australian Shepherd 0 2 0 0 Bulldog 1 1 0 0

Basenji 2 2 0 0 Retriever (Flat) 0 0 1 0 Bearded Collie 0 0 1 0 Chow Chow 0 1 1 0

Borzoi 0 0 1 0 Retriever (Golden) 2 9 2 0 Border Collie 0 0 1 0 Dalmatian 1 0 1 0

Dachshund (ML) 2 2 1 0 Retriever (Lab) 0 2 1 0 Collie (Rough) 0 1 1 0 French Bulldog 2 3 0 1

Dachshund (MW) 0 1 0 0 Retriever (NSDY) 1 2 0 0 Finnish Lapphund 0 0 1 0 Keeshond 0 0 1 0

Dachshund (SW) 0 1 2 0 Setter (English) 0 0 0 1 German Shepherd 1 1 0 0 Lhasa Apso 0 0 0 1

Ibizan Hound 1 0 0 0 Setter (Irish) 1 0 1 1 OES 0 0 0 1 Lowchen 0 0 1 0

Rhodesian Ridge 0 1 1 2 Spaniel (AmCocker) 2 3 1 0 Shetland Sheepdog 5 1 0 2 Poodle (Standard) 1 3 1 0

Saluki 0 0 1 0 Span (Eng Springer) 0 0 1 0 Welsh Corgi (Card) 3 2 1 0 Shiba Inu 1 1 0 0

Whippet 0 0 1 1 Spaniel (Sussex) 0 1 1 0 Welsh Corgi (Pem) 0 0 2 0 Shih Tzu 1 2 0 0

Total - 23 Weimaraner 1 0 0 0 Total - 26 Total - 25

Total - 35

Group 3 M F SM SF Group 4 M F SM SF Group 5 M F SM SF

Alaskan Malamute 0 0 1 0 Bedlington Terrier 0 0 1 0 CKCS 2 3 1 0

Bernese Mountain 0 2 0 0 Bull Terrier 1 0 0 1 Chihuahua (LC) 1 2 0 0

Boxer 2 2 1 0 Bull Terrier (Min) 0 0 1 0 Chihuahua (SC) 2 3 0 0

Bullmastiff 0 0 1 0 Cairn Terrier 0 0 1 0 Chinese Crested 0 0 1 0

Doberman Pinscher 1 1 1 0 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0 0 1 0 Griffon (Brussels) 1 0 0 0

Great Dane 1 1 1 3 Parson Russell 0 1 0 0 Italian Greyhound 1 0 1 0

Great Pyrenees 0 1 1 1 Schnauzer (Min) 0 1 0 0 Miniature Pinscher 1 0 0 1

Portuguese Water 2 1 0 0 SCWT 1 1 1 1 Papillon 2 4 1 1

Rottweiler 3 2 2 0 Welsh Terrier 0 0 1 0 Pekingese 1 1 0 0

Schnauzer (Giant) 1 0 0 0 WHWT 1 0 0 0 Pomeranian 2 2 1 0

Siberian Husky 3 1 1 0 Total - 14 Poodle (Toy) 4 1 0 0

Total - 37 Pug 0 1 0 0

Lunch Break Toy Fox Terrier 1 2 0 0

Lunch Break Junior Handling Yorkshire Terrier 1 2 1 0

Total - 48

Medicine Hat Canine Association - Saturday, May 12th 2012 

BIS - Barbara Dempsey Alderman



Ring 1 Ring 2

8:30am - Barbara Dempsey Alderman Michael Woods 8:30am - Sandra Lex 12:45pm

Group 3 M F SM SF Group  4 M F SM SF Group 5 M F SM SF Group 1 M F SM SF

Alaskan Malamute 0 0 1 0 Bedlington Terrier 0 0 1 0 CKCS 2 3 1 0 Pointer (GSH) 0 0 1 0

Bernese Mountain 0 1 0 0 Bull Terrier 1 0 0 1 Chihuahua (LC) 0 1 0 0 Retriever (Flat) 0 0 1 0

Boxer 1 2 1 0 Bull Terrier (Min) 0 0 1 0 Chihuahua (SC) 2 3 0 0 Retriever (Golden) 2 8 2 0

Bullmastiff 0 0 1 0 Cairn Terrier 0 0 1 0 Chinese Crested 0 0 1 0 Retriever (Lab) 1 2 0 0

Doberman Pinscher 1 1 1 0 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0 0 1 0 Griffon (Brussels) 1 0 0 0 Retriever (NSDT) 1 2 0 0

Great Dane 2 1 1 3 Parson Russell 0 1 0 0 Italian Greyhound 1 0 1 1 Setter (English) 0 0 0 1

Great Pyrenees 0 1 1 1 Schnauzer (Min) 0 1 0 0 Japanese Spaniel 0 0 0 1 Setter (Irish) 1 0 1 0

Portuguese Water 2 1 0 0 SCWT 1 1 1 1 Miniature Pinscher 1 0 0 1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2 3 1 0

Rottweiler 2 2 2 0 Welsh Terrier 0 0 1 0 Papillon 2 4 1 1 Span (Eng Cocker) 0 1 0 0

Schnauzer (Giant) 1 0 0 0 Total - 13 Pekingese 1 1 0 0 Span (Eng Springer) 0 0 1 0

Siberian Husky 1 0 1 0 Lunch Break Pomeranian 2 2 1 0 Spaniel (Sussex) 0 1 1 0

Total - 32 Poodle (Toy) 4 1 0 0 Weimaraner 1 0 0 0

Pug 0 1 0 0 Total - 34

Group 2 M F SM SF 1:00pm - Michael Woods Toy Fox Terrier 1 2 0 0

Afghan Hound 0 0 0 1 Group  7 M F SM SF Yorkshire Terrier 1 2 0 0

Basenji 2 2 0 0 Australian Shepherd 0 2 0 0 Total - 47

Borzoi 0 0 1 0 Bearded Collie 0 0 1 0

Dachshund (ML) 2 2 1 0 Border Collie 0 0 1 0 Group 6 M F SM SF

Dachshund (MW) 0 1 0 0 Collie (Rough) 0 1 1 0 Bulldog 1 1 0 0

Dachshund (SW) 0 1 2 0 Finnish Lapphund 0 0 1 0 Chow Chow 0 1 1 0

Ibizan Hound 1 0 0 0 German Shepherd 1 1 0 0 Dalmatian 1 0 1 0

Rhodesian Ridgeback 0 1 1 2 OES 0 0 0 1 French Bulldog 2 3 0 1

Saluki 0 0 1 0 Shetland Sheepdog 4 1 0 2 Keeshond 0 0 1 0

Whippet 0 0 1 1 Welsh Corgi (Card) 3 2 1 0 Lhasa Apso 0 0 0 1

Total - 23 Welsh Corgi (Pem) 0 0 2 0 Lowchen 0 0 1 0

Total - 25 Poodle (Standard) 1 3 1 0

Shiba Inu 1 1 0 0

Shih Tzu 1 2 0 0

Total - 25

Medicine Hat Canine Association - Sunday, May 13th 2012 

BIS - Michael Woods



Friday May 11th Saturday May 12th Sunday May 13th

Ring 3 - Judge Susan Des Cotes Ring 3 - Norma Schafer Rally -  Judge Sarah-Jane Petti

9:00am 9:00am 9:00am

Novice A 2 Utility A 2 Novice A 5

Novice B 4 Utility B 3 Novice B 1

Open A 4 Open A 3 Advanced A 3

Open B 9 Open B 10 Advanced B 7

Utility A 2 Novice A 3 Excellent B 7

Utility B 3 Novice B 5

Pre Novice 2 Pre Novice 3

Novice Inter 3 Novice Inter 2

Lunch Break Lunch Break

1:00PM 1:00PM

Rally -  Judge Norma Schaffer Rally -  Judge Susan Des Cotes

Novice A 5 Novice A 6

Novice B 4 Novice B 5

Advanced A 3 Advanced A 5

Advanced B 8 Advanced B 8

Excellent B 8 Excellent A 1

Excellent B 10

Medicine Hat Canine Association - Obedience & Rally 


